- 1 HB359
- 2 187873-1
- 3 By Representative Lindsey (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 01-FEB-18

Τ	18/8/3-1:n:08/15/201/:FC/tj LRS201/-2/43
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Cherokee County; to authorize the
14	Cherokee County Commission to pay expenses for the operation
15	of the office of the coroner; to provide retroactive effect.
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
17	Section 1. In Cherokee County, in addition to any
18	compensation paid to the coroner by law, the Cherokee County
19	Commission may pay the actual and necessary expenses for the
20	operation of the office of the coroner, including paying
21	mileage for the use of a personal motor vehicle by the corner
22	or a deputy coroner and providing a county vehicle for the use
23	of the office. The expenses shall be paid and supplies
24	requisitioned in the same manner as other county officers.
25	Section 2. This act is remedial and curative and
26	shall be retroactive and apply to any payments made for the

- operation of the office of the coroner prior to the effective date of this act.
- 3 Section 3. This act shall become effective
- 4 immediately following its passage and approval by the
- 5 Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.